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ULTIMATE TEAM

YEAR TEAM ATHELTES

2022 Moama Green Ryan Bester Kevin Anderson Wayne Turley

2021 Warilla Gorillas Aaron Teys Corey Wedlock Jeremy Henry

2019 Dandenong Club  Barrie Lester Gary Kelly Wayne Turley

EVENT CHAMPIONS

YEAR EVENT # TEAM ATHLETES

2022 Event 3 Whittlesea Eagles Lee Schraner Ben Winther Blake Nairn
2022 Event 2 Moama Green Ryan Bester Kevin Anderson Wayne Turley
2022 Event 1 Exodas Aron Sherriff Matthew Baus Sean Ingham
2021 Event 3 Warilla Gorillas Aaron Teys Corey Wedlock Jeremy Henry
2021 Event 2 Warilla Gorillas Aaron Teys Corey Wedlock Jeremy Henry
2021 Event 1 Geelong Clippers Nathan Bush Harley McDonald Ray Pearse
2019 Event 3 The Borough Boyz Nathan Wilson John McCarron Brett Spurr
2019 Event 2 The Point Ali Forsyth David Axon John Green
2019 Event 1 Dandenong Club Barrie Lester Gary Kelly Wayne Turley

MOST TOVCHERS BY A TEAM

YEAR

EVENT #

% OF BOWLS

TEAM

DELIVERED

2022 Event 3 Deer Park Chargers 18.5%
2022 Event 2 Whittlesea Eagles 17.4%
2022 Event 1 Deer Park Chargers 16.7%
2021 Event 3 Warilla Gorillas 17.2%
2021 Event 2 Flem Ken Colts 16.2%
2021 Event 1 Broadbeach Lions 15.7%
2019 Event 3 NCE Raptors 15.8%
2019 Event 2 Dandenong Club =16.7%
Exodas =16.7%

2019 Event 1 Exodas 14.7%

HIGHEST MATCH SCORE

YEAR EVENT# TEAM ':2;??:
2022 Event3 Exodas 106
2022 Event2 Moama Black 105
2022 Event 1. . Exodas 109
2021 Event3: Broadbeach Lions =104

North Qld Roos =104
2021 Event2  Warilla Gorillas 101
2021 Event1  Flem Ken Colts 111
2019 Event3 The Point 103
2019 Event2  Wellington Hornets =104

Weipa Crocs =104

Dandenong Club =104
2019 Event1 Club Holdfast Heat 109

GOLDEN TOVCH AWARD

YEAR EVENT # TEAM NAME # OF TOUCHERS
2022 Event 3 Club Sunbury Extreme Nick Cahill =32

Moama Black Alex Marshall =32
2022 Event 2 Moama Green Ryan Bester 38
2022 Event 1 Whittlesea Eagles Lee Schraner =29

Exodas Aron Sherriff =29
2021 Event 3 Broadbeach Lions Scott Thulburn 27
2021 Event 2 Flem Ken Colts Nathan Wilson 27
2021 Event 1 Broadbeach Lions Scott Thulburn 24
2019 Event 3 Warilla Gorillas Aaron Teys 28
2019 Event 2 Port Melbourne Navigators: Nathan Bush 33
2019 Event 1 Broadbeach Bulls Ryan Bester 24

BEST PERFORMED LEAD

YEAR EVENT # NAME TEAM LEAD EFFECTIVENESS
2022 Event 3 Sheldon Bagrie-Howley New Lynn Kiwis =66%

Sean Ingham Exodas =66%
2022 Event 2 Sean Ingham Exodas 71%
2022 Event 1 Matt Baus Exodas 67%
2021 Event 3 Jeremy Henry Warilla Gorillas 76%
2021 Event 2 Ryan Bester Moama 80%
2021 Event 1 Ryan Tainton Wellington Hornets 68%
2019 Event 3 John Green The Point 63%
2019 Event 2 John Newell ITP Queensland 80%
2019 Event 1 Jeremy Henry Warilla Gorillas 74%

BEST PERFORMED SKIP

YEAR EVENT # NAME TEAM CONVERSION RATE
2022 Event 3 Shawn Thompson Broadbeach Lions 55%
2022 Event 2 Ryan Bester Moama Green =61%

Ray Pearse The Point =61%
2022 Event 1 Alex Marshall Moama Black 65%
2021 Event 3 Aron Sherriff Exodas 60%
2021 Event 2 Alex Marshall Moama 71%
2021 Event 1 Aron Sherriff Exodas 52%
2019 Event 3 Wayne Ruediger Club Holdfast Heat 67%
2019 Event 2 Ryan Burnett Broadbeach Bulls 65%
2019 Event 1 Wayne Ruediger Club Holdfast Heat 73%



EVENT CNE TEAMS

BOWLS ASIA

JEACLES

Ryan Hansen
Kaylin Huwyler
Shane Pascoe

D

DANDENONG
CLUB

Gary Kelly
Barrie Lester
Sean Ingham

-

E A
WHITE

Nathan Rice

Wayne Ruediger
Scott Thulborn

GREEN

Ryan Bester
Kevin Anderson
Wayne Turley

Amity Bickley
Codi Marshall
Aron Jago

Nathan Black
Tyson Wilson
Damon Edmunds

BOWLS ASIA

Siti Zalina Ahmad
Fairul Izwan

Emma Firyana

DEER PARKCLUB
BLUE

Aaron Wilson
Shannon Mcilroy
Nathan Bush

Jordan Yates
John Green
James Webster

Brett Spurr
Ben Hubber
Adrian Marchioli

—
\ 7S
Roger Stevens

Bronwyn Stevens
Dean Drummond

* *
.. | CHALLENGERS

Shawn Thompson
Lee Stinson
Travis Moran

Aaron Teys
Corey Wedlock
Jeremy Henry

Dylan Fisher
Scott Mortimer
Russell Green

DEER PARK CLUB
GOLD

Jay Bye-Norris
Ryan Tainton
James Pearce

Selina Goddard
Dan Le Messurier

Dale McWhinney-Shillington

2

4

Sheldon Bagrie Howley

Keanu Darby
Finbar McGuigan
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Sean Baker
Aaron Zangl|
Loren Dion

Ray Pearse
Harley McDonald
Kyle Hansen
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Lee Schraner
Blake Nairn
Nick MclIntyre

)

Dean O'Neill
Ben Winther
Liam Turner

EXODAS
BLUE

Aron Sherriff
Matt Baus
Nick Cahill

Alex Marshall

Ryan Burnett
Cass Millerick

Mark Armstrong

Nic Gosley
Glen Pitts

ST JOHNS' PARK

SAINTS

571951

Ben Twist
Dawn Hayman
Mat Pietersen

o)

WILDCARD

~

Tim Love
Shae Wilson
Matty Miles

FUN. FAST. FRESH.

Event 1 - Day 1 - Sunday 6th August 2023

Start Sect Team Team Rink
1:00 pm South Island Storm v Whittlesea Eagles TV
5 1:00 pm Moama Green v Exodas blue 2
5 1:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold \Y St Johns Park Saints 3
g 1:00 pm A Flem Ken Colts v Southern California Tsunami 4
é 1:00 pm NCE Raptors Y Dandenong Club 5
1:00 pm Pialba Phoenix v Brighton Blue Devils 6
1:00 pm BYE \% Bowls Asia Eagles
1:30 pm NCE Raptors v Flem Ken Colts TV
o 1:30 pm Bowls Asia Eagles \Y St Johns Park Saints 2
2 1:30 pm Pialba Phoenix v Southern California Tsunami 3
Z2 1:30 pm A South Island Storm v Brighton Blue Devils 4
é 1:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Whittlesea Eagles 5
1:30 pm Moama Green \Y Dandenong Club 6
1:30 pm BYE \Y Exodas blue -
2:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold \Y Brighton Blue Devils TV
- 2:00 pm NCE Raptors \Y Southern California Tsunami 2
E 2:00 pm Moama Green \Y Flem Ken Colts 3
'-é 2:00 pm A St Johns Park Saints \Y Exodas blue 4
2 2:00 pm South Island Storm v Pialba Phoenix 5
« 2:00 pm Bowls Asia Eagles \Y Whittlesea Eagles 6
2:00 pm BYE Y Dandenong Club
2:30 pm St Johns Park Saints v Dandenong Club TV
. 2:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Pialba Phoenix 2
ué_’ 2:30 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Brighton Blue Devils 3 |
o 2:30 pm A Moama Green v NCE Raptors 4
é’ 2:30 pm Exodas blue v Whittlesea Eagles 5
2:30 pm South Island Storm v Southern California Tsunami 6
2:30 pm BYE v Flem Ken Colts
3:00 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Pialba Phoenix TV
o 3:00 pm Exodas blue v Brighton Blue Devils 2
Z 3:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold v South Island Storm 3
= 3:00 pm A Whittlesea Eagles v Dandenong Club 4
é 3:00 pm Moama Green v Southern California Tsunami 5
3:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Flem Ken Colts 6
3:00 pm BYE v NCE Raptors
]
3:30 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v New Lynn Spiders %
5 3:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Bowls Asia Tigers 2
5 3:30 pm Warilla Gorillas v Moama Black 3
g 3:30 pm B The Point v Streaky Bay Sharks 4
é 3:30 pm Superloop Challengers v Bundoora 5
3:30 pm Exodas White v Golden State 6
3:30 pm BYE v UBC Wildcard
4:00 pm Warilla Gorillas v Golden State TV
o 4:00 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Exodas White 2
2 4:00 pm UBC Wildcard v Bowls Asia Tigers 3
[ ‘
2 4:00 pm B Superloop Challengers v New Lynn Spiders 4
é 4:00 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Streaky Bay Sharks 5
4:00 pm The Point v Moama Black 6
4:00 pm BYE v Bundoora -
4:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Moama Black TV
@ 4:30 pm The Point v Warilla Gorillas 2
E 4:30 pm Superloop Challengers v Exodas White 3 |
o 4:30 pm B Deer Park Chargers Blue v Golden State 4
3 4:30 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v Bundoora 5
« 4:30 pm UBC Wildcard v Streaky Bay Sharks 6
4:30 pm BYE v New Lynn Spiders
5:00 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v New Lynn Spiders TV
p 8 y! p
. 5:00 pm UBC Wildcard v Moama Black 2
§ 5:00 pm Bundoora v Streaky Bay Sharks 3
° 5:00 pm B Port Sorell Sharks v Warilla Gorillas 4 |
é’ 5:00 pm The Point v Golden State 5
5:00 pm Superloop Challengers v Deer Park Chargers Blue 6
5:00 pm BYE v Exodas White
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Event 1 - Day 1 - Sunday 6th August (continued)

Event 1 - Day 2 - Monday 7th August 2023

Start Sect Team Team Rink
5:30 pm Bundoora v Moama Black TV
o 5:30 pm Superloop Challengers v Golden State 2
Z 5:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v The Point 3
2 5:30 pm B Bowls Asia Tigers v Exodas White 4
é 5:30 pm UBC Wildcard v Warilla Gorillas 5
5:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v New Lynn Spiders 6
5:30 pm BYE v Deer Park Chargers Blue
]
6:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Flem Ken Colts TV
6:00 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v South Island Storm 2
& 6:00 pm Exodas blue v Pialba Phoenix 3
g 6:00 pm A Deer Park Club Gold v Southern California Tsunami 4
& 6:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v NCE Raptors 5
6:00 pm Dandenong Club v Brighton Blue Devils 6
6:00 pm BYE v Moama Green
6:30 pm St Johns Park Saints v Moama Green TV
c 6:30 pm Dandenong Club v Pialba Phoenix 2
% 6:30 pm Whittlesea Eagles v NCE Raptors 3
2 6:30 pm A Brighton Blue Devils v Flem Ken Colts 4
2 ‘
2 6:30 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Deer Park Club Gold 5
& 6:30 pm Exodas blue v South Island Storm 6
6:30 pm BYE v Southern California Tsunami
7:00 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Southern California Tsunami TV
- 7:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Moama Green 2
Eo 7:00 pm Dandenong Club v South Island Storm 3
° 7:00 pm A Exodas blue v Deer Park Club Gold 4
né’c, 7:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v NCE Raptors 5
7:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Pialba Phoenix 6
7:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v BYE
7:30 pm UBC Wildcard v The Point TV
7:30 pm Bundoora v Warilla Gorillas 2
& 7:30 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v Deer Park Chargers Blue 3
g 7:30 pm B New Lynn Spiders v Moama Black 4
e 7:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Exodas White 5
7:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Golden State 6
7:30 pm BYE v Superloop Challengers
8:00 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v Superloop Challengers TV
- 8:00 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Deer Park Chargers Blue 2
% 8:00 pm Moama Black v Exodas White 3
3 8:00 pm B UBC Wildcard v Port Sorell Sharks 4
= ‘
2 8:00 pm New Lynn Spiders v Warilla Gorillas 5
« 8:00 pm Bundoora v The Point 6
8:00 pm BYE v Golden State
8:30 pm New Lynn Spiders v The Point
- 8:30 pm Bundoora v Port Sorell Sharks
go 8:30 pm UBC Wildcard v Golden State
© 8:30 pm B Streaky Bay Sharks v Superloop Challengers
c
né: 8:30 pm Moama Black v Deer Park Chargers Blue
8:30 pm Exodas White v Warilla Gorillas
Bowls Asia Tigers v BYE

Team Team
Dandenong Club v Deer Park Club Gold
° 9:00 am Pialba Phoenix v NCE Raptors
§ 9:00 am Exodas blue v Bowls Asia Eagles
° 9:00 am A Brighton Blue Devils v Moama Green
é 9:00 am Flem Ken Colts v South Island Storm
9:00 am St Johns Park Saints v Southern California Tsunami
9:00 am Whittlesea Eagles v BYE
9:30 am Exodas blue v Southern California Tsunami TV
9:30 am Whittlesea Eagles v St Johns Park Saints 2
E) 9:30 am NCE Raptors v South Island Storm 3
= 9:30 am A Dandenong Club v Bowls Asia Eagles 4
é’ 9:30 am Pialba Phoenix v Moama Green 5
9:30 am Flem Ken Colts v Deer Park Club Gold 6
9:30 am Brighton Blue Devils v BYE

Event 1 - Day 2 - Monday 7th August (continued)

Start Sect Team Team Rink

10:00 am Brighton Blue Devils v St Johns Park Saints ™V
= 10:00 am Flem Ken Colts \Y Bowls Asia Eagles 2
5 ‘
@ 10:00 am Whittlesea Eagles v Southern California Tsunami 3
5 10:00 am A NCE Raptors v Deer Park Club Gold 4
§ 10:00 am Dandenong Club v Exodas blue 5
= 10:00 am South Island Storm v Moama Green 6

10:00 am Pialba Phoenix v BYE

]

10:30 am Warilla Gorillas v Deer Park Chargers Blue TV
° 10:30 am Moama Black v Superloop Challengers 2
% 10:30 am New Lynn Spiders v Port Sorell Sharks 3 |
° 10:30 am B Bundoora v UBC Wildcard 4
é 10:30 am Exodas White v The Point 5

10:30 am Bowls Asia Tigers v Golden State 6

10:30 am Streaky Bay Sharks v BYE

11:00 am Exodas White v Port Sorell Sharks TV

11:00 am Streaky Bay Sharks v Bowls Asia Tigers 2
§ 11:00 am Bundoora v Golden State 3
= 11:00 am B Deer Park Chargers Blue v The Point 4
é 11:00 am New Lynn Spiders v UBC Wildcard 5

11:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Superloop Challengers 6

11:00 am Moama Black v BYE

11:30 am Streaky Bay Sharks v Golden State TV
c 11:30 am New Lynn Spiders v Bundoora 2
(9
3 11:30 am The Point v Superloop Challengers 3
5 11:30 am B Exodas White v UBC Wildcard 4
§ 11:30 am Deer Park Chargers Blue v Port Sorell Sharks 5
o 11:30 am Moama Black v Bowls Asia Tigers 6

11:30 am Warilla Gorillas v BYE

12:00 pm Moama Green v Deer Park Club Gold TV
v 12:00 pm Dandenong Club v Southern California Tsunami 2
g 12:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Exodas blue 3
'.; 12:00 pm A Pialba Phoenix v St Johns Park Saints 4
% 12:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Whittlesea Eagles 5
= 12:00 pm NCE Raptors v Bowls Asia Eagles 6

12:00 pm South Island Storm v BYE

12:30 pm Exodas White v Bundoora TV
v 12:30 pm Superloop Challengers v Port Sorell Sharks 2
g 12:30 pm Warilla Gorillas v Bowls Asia Tigers 3
5 12:30 pm B New Lynn Spiders v Golden State 4
§ 12:30 pm Moama Black v Streaky Bay Sharks 5
= 12:30 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v UBC Wildcard 6

12:30 pm The Point v BYE

1:00 pm NCE Raptors v Exodas blue TV
S 1:00 pm South Island Storm v St Johns Park Saints 2
g 1:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Southern California Tsunami 3
E 1:00 pm A Moama Green v Bowls Asia Eagles 4
el
= 1:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Dandenong Club 5
& 1:00 pm Pialba Phoenix v Whittlesea Eagles 6

1:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold v BYE

1:30 pm Warilla Gorillas v Streaky Bay Sharks TV
S 1:30 pm Moama Black v Golden State 2
g 1:30 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Bundoora 3
E 1:30 pm B The Point v Bowls Asia Tigers 4
e
= 1:30 pm Superloop Challengers v UBC Wildcard 5
& 1:30 pm Exodas White v New Lynn Spiders 6

1:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v BYE

2:30 pm

4:00 pm

4:35 pm

5:10 pm

5:45 pm

6:55 pm

7:30 pm

8:05 pm

8:50 pm

Quarter Final 1
Quarter Final 2
Quarter Final 3
Quarter Final 4
Semi Final 1
Semi Final 2
Final
Prizegiving

Preliminary Finals 1-4
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EVENT TWO TEAMS

BOWLS ASIA

JEACLES

Ryan Hansen
Kaylin Huwyler
Shane Pascoe

D

DANDENONG
CLUB

Gary Kelly
Barrie Lester
Sean Ingham

EXODAS
WHITE
Nathan Rice

Wayne Ruediger
Scott Thulborn

GREEN

Ryan Bester
Kevin Anderson
Wayne Turley

Amity Bickley
Codi Marshall
Aron Jago

Nathan Black
Tyson Wilson
Damon Edmunds

BOWLS ASIA

VIGERS

Siti Zalina Ahmad
Fairul Izwan

Emma Firyana

DEER PARKCLUB
BLUE

Aaron Wilson
Shannon Mcilroy
Nathan Bush

Jordan Yates
John Green
James Webster

Brett Spurr
Ben Hubber
Adrian Marchioli

<=

S

Roger Stevens
Bronwyn Stevens
Dean Drummond

* *
P.. CHALLENGERS

Shawn Thompson
Lee Stinson
Travis Moran

Aaron Teys
Corey Wedlock
Jeremy Henry

o

Dylan Fisher
Scott Mortimer
Russell Green

DEER PARKCLUB
GOLD

Jay Bye-Norris
Ryan Tainton
James Pearce

Selina Goddard
Dan Le Messurier

Dale McWhinney-Shillington

2

4

Sheldon Bagrie Howley

Keanu Darby
Finbar McGuigan
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Sean Baker
Aaron Zangl|
Loren Dion

Ray Pearse
Harley McDonald
Kyle Hansen

WHITTLESEH% :
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LES

Lee Schraner
Blake Nairn
Nick MclIntyre

()

B

Dean O'Neill
Ben Winther
Liam Turner

EXODAS
BLUE

Aron Sherriff
Matt Baus
Nick Cahill

Alex Marshall

Ryan Burnett
Cass Millerick

Mark Armstrong
Nic Gosley
Glen Pitts

Ben Twist

Dawn Hayman
Mat Pietersen
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~

Shauna O'Neill
Chloe Wilson
Adam McKeown

FUN. FAST. FRESH.

Event 2 - Day 1 - Tuesday 8th August 2023

Start Sect Team Team

10:00 am Bowls Asia Tigers v Brighton Blue Devils
10:00 am Deer Park Club Gold v Bowls Asia Eagles

g 10:00 am Exodas White v New Lynn Spiders

2 10:00 am A Golden State v St Johns Park Saints

§ 10:00 am The Point v NCE Raptors
10:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Moama Green
10:00 am BYE v Superloop Challengers
10:30 am Golden State v NCE Raptors TV
10:30 am Warilla Gorillas v Bowls Asia Tigers 2

E 10:30 am Deer Park Club Gold v Moama Green 3

2 10:30 am A The Point v New Lynn Spiders 4

nc_':; 10:30 am Exodas White v Brighton Blue Devils 5
10:30 am Superloop Challengers v St Johns Park Saints 6
10:30 am BYE v Bowls Asia Eagles
11:00 am The Point v Exodas White TV

@ 11:00 am Golden State v New Lynn Spiders 2

E 11:00 am Superloop Challengers v NCE Raptors 3

-E 11:00 am A Warilla Gorillas v Brighton Blue Devils 4

z 11:00 am St Johns Park Saints v Bowls Asia Eagles 5

& 11:00 am Deer Park Club Gold % Bowls Asia Tigers 6 ‘
11:00 am BYE v Moama Green |
11:30 am Superloop Challengers v New Lynn Spiders %

N 11:30 am St Johns Park Saints v Moama Green 2 ‘

3 11:30 am Golden State v Exodas White 3

° 11:30 am A Bowls Asia Eagles v NCE Raptors 4 ‘

é 11:30 am Deer Park Club Gold v Warilla Gorillas 5 ‘
11:30 am The Point v Brighton Blue Devils 6
11:30 am BYE % Bowls Asia Tigers
12:00 pm NCE Raptors v Moama Green TV
12:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Brighton Blue Devils 2

i_% 12:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Bowls Asia Tigers 3

= 12:00 pm A Superloop Challengers v Exodas White 4

é 12:00 pm Golden State v The Point 5
12:00 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v New Lynn Spiders 6
12:00 pm BYE v Warilla Gorillas
12:30 pm St Johns Park Saints v Warilla Gorillas TV
12:30 pm Superloop Challengers v The Point 2

& 12:30 pm Golden State v Brighton Blue Devils 3

2 12:30 pm A Moama Green v New Lynn Spiders 4

é 12:30 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Exodas White 5
12:30 pm NCE Raptors v Bowls Asia Tigers 6 |
12:30 pm BYE v Deer Park Club Gold |

]

1:30 pm Bundoora v South Island Storm v |

o 1:30 pm Dandenong Club v UBC Wildcard 2

5 1:30 pm Flem Ken Colts v Exodas blue 3 ‘

2 1:30 pm B Whittlesea Eagles v Deer Park Chargers Blue 4

nc:é 1:30 pm Moama Black v Pialba Phoenix 5
1:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Port Sorell Sharks 6
1:30 pm BYE v Southern California Tsunami
2:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v UBC Wildcard v
2:00 pm Bundoora v Port Sorell Sharks 2

é 2:00 pm Moama Black v Dandenong Club 3

2 2:00 pm B Flem Ken Colts v Pialba Phoenix 4

§ 2:00 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Deer Park Chargers Blue 5
2:00 pm Southern California Tsunami v South Island Storm 6
2:00 pm BYE v Exodas blue
2:30 pm Bundoora v Deer Park Chargers Blue TV

@ 2:30 pm South Island Storm v Exodas blue 2

E 2:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Whittlesea Eagles 3

g 2:30 pm B Southern California Tsunami v Port Sorell Sharks 4

2 2:30 pm Flem Ken Colts v Dandenong Club 5

= 2:30 pm Moama Black v UBC Wildcard 6
2:30 pm BYE v Pialba Phoenix |
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Event 2 - Day 1 - Tuesday 8th August (continued)

Start Sect Team Team Rink

3:00 pm Exodas blue v Port Sorell Sharks TV
. 3:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Moama Black 2
§ 3:00 pm Southern California Tsunami v Deer Park Chargers Blue 3
o 3:00 pm B Streaky Bay Sharks v UBC Wildcard 4
é 3:00 pm South Island Storm v Pialba Phoenix 5

3:00 pm Bundoora v Whittlesea Eagles 6

3:00 pm BYE v Dandenong Club

3:30 pm Southern California Tsunami v Whittlesea Eagles TV

3:30 pm Bundoora v Streaky Bay Sharks 2
% 3:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Pialba Phoenix 3
2 3:30 pm B South Island Storm v Dandenong Club 4
é 3:30 pm Flem Ken Colts v UBC Wildcard 5

3:30 pm Exodas blue v Deer Park Chargers Blue 6

3:30 pm BYE v Moama Black

4:00 pm South Island Storm v Moama Black TV

4:00 pm Exodas blue v Whittlesea Eagles 2
= 4:00 pm Bundoora v UBC Wildcard 3
2 4:00 pm B Pialba Phoenix v Deer Park Chargers Blue 4
é 4:00 pm Southern California Tsunami v Streaky Bay Sharks 5

4:00 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Dandenong Club 6

4:00 pm BYE v Flem Ken Colts

]

4:45 pm New Lynn Spiders v Bowils Asia Tigers TV
= 4:45 pm NCE Raptors v Warilla Gorillas 2
% 4:45 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v The Point 3
= 4:45 pm A St Johns Park Saints v Deer Park Club Gold 4
§ 4:45 pm Superloop Challengers v Golden State 5
& 4:45 pm Moama Green v Exodas White 6

4:45 pm BYE v Brighton Blue Devils

5:15 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Golden State TV
- 5:15 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v Exodas White 2
o 5:15 pm NCE Raptors v Deer Park Club Gold 3
'ué 5:15 pm A Moama Green v The Point 4
08: 5:15 pm New Lynn Spiders v Warilla Gorillas 5

5:15 pm Superloop Challengers v Brighton Blue Devils 6

5:15 pm St Johns Park Saints v BYE

5:45 pm New Lynn Spiders v Deer Park Club Gold TV
° 5:45 pm Bowls Asia Eagles v Superloop Challengers 2
fZE 5:45 pm St Johns Park Saints v Brighton Blue Devils 3
° 5:45 pm A Exodas White v Warilla Gorillas 4
§ 5:45 pm Moama Green v Golden State 5

5:45 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v The Point 6

5:45 pm NCE Raptors v BYE

]

6:45 pm Exodas blue v Streaky Bay Sharks TV
- 6:45 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Dandenong Club 2
% 6:45 pm South Island Storm v Flem Ken Colts 3
3 6:45 pm B Southern California Tsunami v Bundoora 4
% 6:45 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Moama Black 5
& 6:45 pm Pialba Phoenix v Whittlesea Eagles 6

6:45 pm BYE v UBC Wildcard

7:15 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Flem Ken Colts TV
- 7:15 pm Southern California Tsunami v UBC Wildcard 2
) 7:15 pm Pialba Phoenix v Streaky Bay Sharks 3
I:Ié 7:15 pm B Dandenong Club v Whittlesea Eagles 4
é 7:15 pm Exodas blue v Bundoora 5

7:15 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Moama Black 6

7:15 pm South Island Storm v BYE

7:45 pm Pialba Phoenix v Bundoora TV
° 7:45 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Flem Ken Colts 2
-§ 7:45 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Moama Black 3
o 7:45 pm B Exodas blue v Southern California Tsunami 4
§ 7:45 pm Dandenong Club v Streaky Bay Sharks 5

7:45 pm South Island Storm v UBC Wildcard 6

7:45 pm Port Sorell Sharks v BYE

Event 2 - Day 2 - Wednesday 9th August 2023

Start Team Team
9:00 am Bowls Asia Eagles v Brighton Blue Devils
9:00 am Warilla Gorillas v The Point
E 9:00 am Moama Green v Superloop Challengers
2 9:00 am Bowls Asia Tigers v Golden State
é 9:00 am NCE Raptors v St Johns Park Saints
9:00 am Exodas White v Deer Park Club Gold
9:00 am New Lynn Spiders v BYE
9:30 am Moama Black v Streaky Bay Sharks
9:30 am Port Sorell Sharks v South Island Storm
E 9:30 am Dandenong Club v Bundoora
2 9:30 am Whittlesea Eagles v Flem Ken Colts
é 9:30 am Exodas blue v UBC Wildcard
9:30 am Pialba Phoenix v Southern California Tsunami
9:30 am Deer Park Chargers Blue v BYE
10:00 am The Point v Deer Park Club Gold
= 10:00 am NCE Raptors v Brighton Blue Devils
% 10:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Golden State
b 10:00 am Moama Green v Bowls Asia Eagles
é 10:00 am Bowls Asia Tigers v Superloop Challengers
o 10:00 am New Lynn Spiders v St Johns Park Saints
10:00 am Exodas White v BYE
10:30 am Dandenong Club v Southern California Tsunami
= 10:30 am Pialba Phoenix v Exodas blue
E 10:30 am Port Sorell Sharks v UBC Wildcard
= 10:30 am Moama Black v Bundoora
g 10:30 am Deer Park Chargers Blue v South Island Storm
o 10:30 am Streaky Bay Sharks v Flem Ken Colts
10:30 am Whittlesea Eagles v BYE
11:30 am Warilla Gorillas v Superloop Challengers
v 11:30 am Exodas White v St Johns Park Saints
g 11:30 am New Lynn Spiders v NCE Raptors
'_; 11:30 am Deer Park Club Gold v Golden State
% 11:30 am Moama Green v Brighton Blue Devils
= 11:30 am Bowls Asia Tigers v Bowls Asia Eagles
11:30 am The Point v BYE
12:00 pm Pialba Phoenix v UBC Wildcard
v 12:00 pm Moama Black v Southern California Tsunami
g 12:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v South Island Storm
= 12:00 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v Port Sorell Sharks
§ 12:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Bundoora
&= 12:00 pm Dandenong Club v Exodas blue
12:00 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v BYE
12:30 pm Bowls Asia Tigers v Moama Green
s 12:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Superloop Challengers
£ 12:30 pm Warilla Gorillas v Bowls Asia Eagles
= 12:30 pm New Lynn Spiders v Brighton Blue Devils
g 12:30 pm The Point v St Johns Park Saints
5 12:30 pm Exodas White v NCE Raptors
12:30 pm Golden State v BYE
1:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Southern California Tsunami
S 1:00 pm Dandenong Club v Pialba Phoenix
E 1:00 pm Deer Park Chargers Blue v UBC Wildcard
= 1:00 pm Moama Black v Exodas blue
E 1:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Port Sorell Sharks
& 1:00 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v South Island Storm
1:00 pm Bundoora v BYE

2:00 pm Preliminary Finals 1-4 TV
4:00 pm Quarter Final 1 TV
4:35 pm Quarter Final 2 TV
5:10 pm Quarter Final 3 TV
5:45 pm Quarter Final 4 TV
6:55 pm Semi Final 1 TV
7:30 pm Semi Final 2 TV
8:05 pm Final TV
8:50 pm Prizegiving TV
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EVENT THREE TEAMS

BOWLS ASIA

@

Ryan Hansen
Kaylin Huwyler
Shane Pascoe

D

DANDENONG
CLUB

Gary Kelly
Barrie Lester
Sean Ingham

: W
E A
WHITE

Nathan Rice

Wayne Ruediger
Scott Thulborn

Ryan Bester
Kevin Anderson
Wayne Turley

SORELL 8oy,
[SOPN ls”l//,g

SHARK

WOME OF Thg

Amity Bickley
Codi Marshall
Aron Jago

Nathan Black
Tyson Wilson
Damon Edmunds

BOWLS ASIA

VIGERS

Siti Zalina Ahmad
Fairul Izwan

Emma Firyana

N

DEER PARK CLUB
BLUE

Aaron Wilson
Shannon Mcilroy
Nathan Bush

Jordan Yates
John Green
James Webster

Brett Spurr
Ben Hubber
Adrian Marchioli

—
\ 7S
Roger Stevens

Bronwyn Stevens
Dean Drummond

B *
.. | CHALLENGERS

Shawn Thompson
Lee Stinson
Travis Moran

Aaron Teys
Corey Wedlock
Jeremy Henry

Dylan Fisher
Scott Mortimer
Russell Green

@

DEER PARK CLUB
GOLD

Jay Bye-Norris
Ryan Tainton
James Pearce

Selina Goddard
Dan Le Messurier

Dale McWhinney-Shillington

2

4

Olivia Bloomfield
Hamish Kape
Keanu Darby

SUIJTHERN CALIFORNIA

Sean Baker
Aaron Zangl
Loren Dion

Ray Pearse
Harley McDonald
Kyle Hansen

WHITTLESEHS :
EAG

LES

Lee Schraner
Blake Nairn
Nick MclIntyre

Dean O'Neill
Ben Winther
Liam Turner

EXODAS
BLUE

Aron Sherriff
Matt Baus
Nick Cahill

BLACK

Alex Marshall
Ryan Burnett
Cass Millerick

N

Mark Armstrong
Nic Gosley
Glen Pitts

ST JOHNS' PARK

SAINTS

571951

Ben Twist
Dawn Hayman
Mat Pietersen

WILDCARD

Josh Studham
Brianna Smith
John Fleming

FUN. FAST. FRESH.

Event 3 - Day 1 - Thursday 10th August 2023

Start Sect Team Team

10:00 am The Point v Port Sorell Sharks

10:00 am Superloop Challengers v Bowls Asia Tigers
g 10:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Moama Black
E 10:00 am A Streaky Bay Sharks v Pialba Phoenix
é 10:00 am South Island Storm v Exodas blue

10:00 am NCE Raptors v Bundoora

10:00 am BYE v Dandenong Club

10:30 am NCE Raptors v Moama Black v

10:30 am Dandenong Club v Pialba Phoenix 2
§ 10:30 am Streaky Bay Sharks v Exodas blue 3
e 10:30 am A The Point v Bowls Asia Tigers 4
é 10:30 am Warilla Gorillas v Superloop Challengers 5

10:30 am South Island Storm v Port Sorell Sharks 6

10:30 am BYE v Bundoora

11:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Bowls Asia Tigers TV
@ 11:00 am South Island Storm v The Point 2
E 11:00 am Pialba Phoenix v Bundoora 3
; 11:00 am A NCE Raptors v Superloop Challengers 4
% 11:00 am Streaky Bay Sharks v Port Sorell Sharks 5
= 11:00 am Dandenong Club v Exodas blue 6

11:00 am BYE v Moama Black

11:30 am Bundoora v Exodas blue TV
_ 11:30 am NCE Raptors v Warilla Gorillas 2
|§ 11:30 am South Island Storm v Bowls Asia Tigers 3
- 11:30 am A Dandenong Club v Port Sorell Sharks 4
é 11:30 am Pialba Phoenix v Moama Black 5

11:30 am Streaky Bay Sharks v The Point 6

11:30 am BYE v Superloop Challengers

12:00 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v South Island Storm TV

12:00 pm Bundoora v Port Sorell Sharks 2
:% 12:00 pm Dandenong Club v The Point 3
E 12:00 pm A Exodas blue v Moama Black 4
é 12:00 pm NCE Raptors v Bowls Asia Tigers 5

12:00 pm Pialba Phoenix v Superloop Challengers 6

12:00 pm BYE v Warilla Gorillas

12:30 pm Pialba Phoenix v Warilla Gorillas TV

12:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v Bowls Asia Tigers 2
& 12:30 pm Exodas blue v Superloop Challengers 3
2 12:30 pm A Bundoora v The Point 4
§ 12:30 pm Dandenong Club v South Island Storm 5

12:30 pm Moama Black v Port Sorell Sharks 6

12:30 pm BYE v NCE Raptors

]

1:30 pm New Lynn Spiders v Flem Ken Colts TV

1:30 pm St Johns Park Saints v Deer Park Club Blue 2
g 1:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Southern California Tsunami 3
2 1:30 pm B Golden State v Exodas White 4
é 1:30 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Bowls Asia Eagles 5 |

1:30 pm UBC Wildcard v Moama Green 6

1:30 pm BYE v Brighton Blue Devils |

2:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Exodas White TV

2:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Southern California Tsunami 2 |
E 2:00 pm New Lynn Spiders v Bowls Asia Eagles 3
2 2:00 pm B UBC Wildcard v Flem Ken Colts 4
QS: 2:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Moama Green 5

2:00 pm Golden State v Whittlesea Eagles 6

2:00 pm BYE v Deer Park Club Blue

2:30 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Moama Green TV
@ 2:30 pm Golden State v Bowls Asia Eagles 2
E 2:30 pm Southern California Tsunami v Deer Park Club Blue 3
'-é 2:30 pm B St Johns Park Saints v Whittlesea Eagles 4
3 2:30 pm UBC Wildcard % New Lynn Spiders 5
= 2:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v Flem Ken Colts 6

2:30 pm BYE v Exodas White
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Event 3 - Day 1 - Thursday 10th August (continued)

Start Sect Team Team Rink

3:00 pm UBC Wildcard v Bowls Asia Eagles v
N 3:00 pm Deer Park Club Blue v Moama Green 2
3 3:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Flem Ken Colts 3
e 3:00 pm B Deer Park Club Gold v New Lynn Spiders 4
QS: 3:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Golden State 5

3:00 pm Southern California Tsunami v Exodas White 6

3:00 pm BYE v Whittlesea Eagles

3:30 pm Southern California Tsunami v Whittlesea Eagles v
o 3:30 pm Deer Park Club Gold v UBC Wildcard 2
Z 3:30 pm Moama Green v Exodas White 3
E 3:30 pm B Deer Park Club Blue v Flem Ken Colts 4
é 3:30 pm Brighton Blue Devils v New Lynn Spiders 5

3:30 pm St Johns Park Saints v Bowls Asia Eagles 6

3:30 pm BYE v Golden State

4:00 pm Exodas White v Flem Ken Colts TV

4:00 pm Moama Green v Whittlesea Eagles 2
& 4:00 pm Brighton Blue Devils v UBC Wildcard 3
g 4:00 pm B Deer Park Club Gold v Bowls Asia Eagles 4
e 4:00 pm Southern California Tsunami v Golden State 5

4:00 pm Deer Park Club Blue v New Lynn Spiders 6

4:00 pm BYE v St Johns Park Saints

]

4:45 pm Dandenong Club v Streaky Bay Sharks %
c 4:45 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Superloop Challengers 2
S 4:45 pm Pialba Phoenix v NCE Raptors 3
= 4:45 pm A Exodas blue v Warilla Gorillas 4
= ‘
2 4:45 pm Moama Black v The Point 5
« 4:45 pm Bundoora v South Island Storm 6

4:45 pm BYE v Bowils Asia Tigers

5:15 pm Superloop Challengers v The Point %
- 5:15 pm Exodas blue v NCE Raptors 2
go 5:15 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Warilla Gorillas 3
i 5:15 pm A Moama Black v South Island Storm 4
é 5:15 pm Bundoora v Streaky Bay Sharks 5

5:15 pm Dandenong Club v Bowls Asia Tigers 6

5:15 pm Pialba Phoenix v BYE

5:45 pm Pialba Phoenix v Bowls Asia Tigers TV
° 5:45 pm Moama Black v Streaky Bay Sharks 2
-§ 5:45 pm Superloop Challengers v South Island Storm 3
° 5:45 pm A Bundoora v Dandenong Club 4
08: 5:45 pm Port Sorell Sharks v NCE Raptors 5

5:45 pm The Point v Warilla Gorillas 6

5:45 pm Exodas blue v BYE

]

6:45 pm Moama Green v Golden State TV
= 6:45 pm Exodas White v New Lynn Spiders 2
% 6:45 pm Flem Ken Colts v Whittlesea Eagles 3
- : m outhern California Tsunami \ t Johns Park Saints
3 6:45 p B Southern Californi [ StJoh k Sai 4
2 ‘
2 6:45 pm Deer Park Club Blue v UBC Wildcard 5
« 6:45 pm Brighton Blue Devils v Deer Park Club Gold 6

6:45 pm BYE v Bowls Asia Eagles

7:15 pm Deer Park Club Blue v Deer Park Club Gold v
- 7:15 pm Flem Ken Colts v Golden State 2
go 7:15 pm Moama Green v St Johns Park Saints 3
i 7:15 pm B Brighton Blue Devils v Bowls Asia Eagles 4
08: 7:15 pm Whittlesea Eagles v New Lynn Spiders 5

7:15 pm Exodas White v UBC Wildcard 6

7:15 pm Southern California Tsunami v BYE

7:45 pm Flem Ken Colts v St Johns Park Saints v
° 7:45 pm Whittlesea Eagles v UBC Wildcard 2
S 7:45 pm Exodas White v Deer Park Club Gold 3
° 7:45 pm B New Lynn Spiders v Golden State 4
é 7:45 pm Deer Park Club Blue v Brighton Blue Devils 5

7:45 pm Southern California Tsunami v Bowls Asia Eagles 6

7:45 pm Moama Green v BYE

Start

Event 3 - Day 2 - Friday 11th August 2023

Team

Team

9:00 am Moama Black v Dandenong Club

9:00 am Exodas blue v Pialba Phoenix
EJ 9:00 am The Point v NCE Raptors
2 9:00 am Warilla Gorillas v South Island Storm
é 9:00 am Bundoora v Bowls Asia Tigers

9:00 am Superloop Challengers v Streaky Bay Sharks

9:00 am Port Sorell Sharks v BYE

9:30 am Deer Park Club Blue v Bowls Asia Eagles TV

9:30 am Exodas White v Brighton Blue Devils 2
EJ 9:30 am New Lynn Spiders v St Johns Park Saints 3
2 9:30 am Moama Green v Southern California Tsunami 4
é 9:30 am Golden State v UBC Wildcard 5 |

9:30 am Whittlesea Eagles v Deer Park Club Gold 6

9:30 am Flem Ken Colts v BYE

10:00 am South Island Storm v NCE Raptors \%
= 10:00 am Moama Black v Bundoora 2
5 ‘
3 10:00 am Warilla Gorillas v Streaky Bay Sharks 3
= 10:00 am Port Sorell Sharks v Pialba Phoenix 4
§ 10:00 am Superloop Challengers v Dandenong Club 5
o 10:00 am Exodas blue v Bowls Asia Tigers 6

10:00 am The Point v BYE

10:30 am Whittlesea Eagles v Brighton Blue Devils vV
= 10:30 am Flem Ken Colts % Southern California Tsunami 2
5 ‘
3 10:30 am Golden State v Deer Park Club Gold 3
5 10:30 am Exodas White v Deer Park Club Blue 4
§ 10:30 am Moama Green v Bowls Asia Eagles 5
o 10:30 am UBC Wildcard v St Johns Park Saints 6

10:30 am New Lynn Spiders v BYE

11:30 am Port Sorell Sharks v Exodas blue TV
v 11:30 am Warilla Gorillas v Dandenong Club 2
T;J 11:30 am Moama Black v Bowls Asia Tigers 3
.'; 11:30 am Superloop Challengers v Bundoora 4
§ 11:30 am The Point v Pialba Phoenix 5
== 11:30 am NCE Raptors v Streaky Bay Sharks 6

11:30 am South Island Storm v BYE

12:00 pm New Lynn Spiders v Southern California Tsunami TV
v 12:00 pm Exodas White v Bowls Asia Eagles 2
Tg; 12:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Deer Park Club Blue 3
= 12:00 pm Golden State v Brighton Blue Devils 4
§ 12:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Deer Park Club Gold 5
&= 12:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Moama Green 6

12:00 pm UBC Wildcard v BYE

12:30 pm Superloop Challengers v Moama Black TV
S 12:30 pm The Point v Exodas blue 2
_E 12:30 pm NCE Raptors v Dandenong Club 3
= 12:30 pm Port Sorell Sharks v Bowls Asia Tigers 4
e ‘
e 12:30 pm Warilla Gorillas v Bundoora 5
& 12:30 pm South Island Storm v Pialba Phoenix 6

12:30 pm Streaky Bay Sharks v BYE

1:00 pm St Johns Park Saints v Brighton Blue Devils TV
S 1:00 pm New Lynn Spiders v Moama Green 2
g 1:00 pm UBC Wildcard v Southern California Tsunami 3
= 1:00 pm Whittlesea Eagles v Exodas White 4
o ‘
s 1:00 pm Flem Ken Colts v Bowls Asia Eagles 5
& 1:00 pm Golden State v Deer Park Club Blue 6

1:00 pm Deer Park Club Gold v BYE

2:00 pm Preliminary Finals 1-4 TV
4:00 pm Quarter Final 1 TV
4:35 pm Quarter Final 2 TV
5:10 pm Quarter Final 3 TV
5:45 pm Quarter Final 4 TV
6:55 pm Semi Final 1 TV
7:30 pm Semi Final 2 TV
8:05 pm Final TV
8:50 pm Prizegiving TV
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